

HR0478

LRB103 34134 ECR 63952 r

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of 3 Representatives are saddened to learn of the death of Sharon 4 Lynn Risch of Antioch, who passed away on April 25, 2023; and

5 WHEREAS, Sharon Risch was born to Gerald and Diane Risch 6 in Waukegan on October 29, 1966; she was raised in Antioch; and

7 WHEREAS, Sharon Risch worked as an actuary for Trustmark8 Insurance; and

9 WHEREAS, Sharon Risch loved taking care of animals and 10 wildlife near her home; and

11 WHEREAS, Sharon Risch was preceded in death by her parents 12 and her brother, Tom Risch; and

13 WHEREAS, Sharon Risch is survived by her son, Brandon 14 (Keri) White; her brother, Gerald (Erin) Risch Jr.; her 15 stepfather, James Kuhnwald; her companion, Kodi; her aunts, 16 Linda (Larry) Grant and Janice Edwards; and many other 17 relatives and friends; therefore, be it

18 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE 19 HUNDRED THIRD GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that HR0478 -2- LRB103 34134 ECR 63952 r we mourn the passing of Sharon Lynn Risch and extend our sincere condolences to her family, friends, and all who knew and loved her; and be it further

4 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 5 presented to the family of Sharon Risch as an expression of our 6 deepest sympathy.